COMMUNITY CHEST 2014/2015 NORTH AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED December 2014 - February 2015

Item 6 Annex 2

Ward

Project

Amount

Allocation
2014/2015

Project
Proposals

Previous
Approvals

Grants
Returned
(since April
2014)

Balance
Remaining

Castle

No applications submitted for approval
between December 2014 and February
2015

Total

£15,341.50

£0

£9,778.04

£626.45

£6,189.91

Fulwell

No applications submitted for approval
between December 2014 and February
2015

Total

£14,596.77

£0

£10,137.58

£26.16

£4,485.35

Redhill

Sunderland City Council — Sport &
Leisure - Support the relocation of Redhill
Play Area and purchase of new equipment.

£10,000

£10,000

Total

£27,409.66

£10,000

£2,385

£33.16

£15,057.82

Southwick

High Southwick Methodist Church -
Contribution to the upgrade of the kitchen
and cooking facilities used by the coffee
and luncheon group along with other
community groups.

£700

£700

Sunderland City Council — RLS -
Purchase and installation of a new gate
between the tennis court and bowling
green at Thompson Park, to help alleviate
anti-social behaviour.

£1,281

£1,281

Total

£13,040.29

£1,981

£4,650

£0

£6,409.29




St Peter’s

Redby Community Association -
Purchase and installation of 4 wall mirrors
for the dance room within the centre.

£718

£718

Chillingham House Residents - Cost of a
Christmas meal on 21st December at
Chillgham House for 45 residents. Costs
include meal and entertainment

£585

£585

St Peter’s Action & Community
Enterprise - Contribution towards a
Christmas party,on 17th December. Costs
include buffet, refreshment, entertainment
and decorations.

£250

£250

Sunderland City Council RLS - Purchase
and installation of a new box gate with
fencing at Edgesworth Crescent and
removal of existing and replacement of
bollards at garage site at Burscough
Crescent.

£3,948

£3,948

Roker Methodist Church Community
Hall - Roof repairs to Community Hall to
repair a leak which is damaging rooms
within the Community Hall.

£400

£400

Total

£13,861.31

£5,901

£6,188

£26.16

£1,798.47

Totals

£84,249.53

£17,882

£33,138.62

£711.93

£33,940.84
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