COMMUNITY CHEST 2014/2015 NORTH AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED December 2014 - February 2015

Ward	Project	Amount	Allocation 2014/2015	Project Proposals	Previous Approvals	Grants Returned (since April 2014)	Balance Remaining
Castle	No applications submitted for approval between December 2014 and February 2015						
	Total		£15,341.50	£0	£9,778.04	£626.45	£6,189.91
Fulwell	No applications submitted for approval between December 2014 and February 2015						
	Total		£14,596.77	£0	£10,137.58	£26.16	£4,485.35
Redhill	Sunderland City Council – Sport & Leisure - Support the relocation of Redhill Play Area and purchase of new equipment.	£10,000		£10,000			
	Total		£27,409.66	£10,000	£2,385	£33.16	£15,057.82
Southwick	High Southwick Methodist Church - Contribution to the upgrade of the kitchen and cooking facilities used by the coffee and luncheon group along with other community groups.	£700		£700			
	Sunderland City Council – RLS - Purchase and installation of a new gate between the tennis court and bowling green at Thompson Park, to help alleviate anti-social behaviour.	£1,281		£1,281			
	Total		£13,040.29	£1,981	£4,650	£0	£6,409.29

St Peter's	Redby Community Association -	£718		£718			
	Purchase and installation of 4 wall mirrors						
	for the dance room within the centre.						
	Chillingham House Residents - Cost of a	£585		£585			
	Christmas meal on 21st December at						
	Chillgham House for 45 residents. Costs include meal and entertainment						
	St Peter's Action & Community	£250		£250			
	Enterprise - Contribution towards a	£250		£250			
	Christmas party, on 17th December. Costs						
	include buffet, refreshment, entertainment						
	and decorations.						
	Sunderland City Council RLS - Purchase	£3,948		£3,948			
	and installation of a new box gate with						
	fencing at Edgesworth Crescent and						
	removal of existing and replacement of						
	bollards at garage site at Burscough Crescent.						
	Roker Methodist Church Community	£400		£400			
	Hall - Roof repairs to Community Hall to	2400		2400			
	repair a leak which is damaging rooms						
	within the Community Hall.						
	Total		£13,861.31	£5,901	£6,188	£26.16	£1,798.47
Totals			£84,249.53	£17,882	£33,138.62	£711.93	£33,940.84